D22-1N
Wegeventil 2/2
Standard
  Änderungen vorbehalten Versionsstand: D22-1N_00_10E.docx 1/8
we
 e
ng
in

s
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type code
D22  1N  05E  400
00  01  02 03 04 05  06  07 08
00 Product group 2/2 directional control valve D22
01 Variant Standard, pilot-controlled, for high volume flows 1N
02 Connections Inflow AS, outflow T, SAE 1“ ISO 6162-2 (SAE J518Code62) 05E
03 Input flow rate 400 l/min 400
04 Max. permissible pressure
350 bar   (electrical versions) 350
420 bar   (hydraulical version) 420
05 Actuation
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 24S001
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S002
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 24S002
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via Deutsch Stecker DT04-2P 12S003
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via Deutsch Stecker DT04-2P 24S003
Hydraulically switching HYS03B
06 Neutral position
Closed N0
Open N1
   electrical hydraulical
07 Switching characteristic
Standard     S0
Damped
  S1
  S2
08 Main unit
Not pressure-compensated, external pressure at outlet port T might open the valve
Maximum pressure at port T: < 3 bar
K0
pressure-compensated: external pressure at outlet port T will not open the valve
Maximum pressure at port T: < 200 bar
K1
XXX – not changeable characteristics      XXX – Characteristics selectable by customer
   available            not available
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon
request.
Desciption Type code Part-No.
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 420BAR HYDRAULIC IDLE‐CLOSED  D22 -1N -05E -400 -420 -HYS03B -N0 –S1 -K0 147.901.105.9
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 350BAR 12VDC IDLE‐CLOSED  D22 -1N -05E -400 -350 -12S001 -N0 -S0 -K0 227.214.207.9
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 350BAR 12VDC IDLE‐OPEN  D22 -1N -05E -400 -350 -12S001 -N1 -S0 -K0 227.214.208.9
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 350BAR 24VDC IDLE‐CLOSED  D22 -1N -05E -400 -350 -24S001 -N0 -S0 -K0 227.314.207.9
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 350BAR 24VDC IDLE‐OPEN  D22 -1N -05E -400 -350 -24S001 -N1 -S0 -K0 227.314.208.9
D22‐1N SAE1 CD62 400LPM 350BAR 24VDC IDLE‐CLOSED  D22 -1N -05E -400 -350 -24S001 -N0 –S0 -K1 227.314.209.9
D22-1N
Wegeventil 2/2
Standard
  Änderungen vorbehalten Versionsstand: D22-1N_00_10E.docx 5/8
we
 e
ng
in
ee
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
gr
es
s
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Variant
Standard-Variant. The directional control valve  is a pilot operated valve,  designed for high pressure and high volume flows and is thus
suitable for mobile applications.
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connection
4.3 Characteristic 3: Input flow rate
The maximum input flow rate is 400 l/min.
4.4 Pressure loss in relation to input flow rate
4.5 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
Je nach Version beträgt der maximal zulässige Druck am Zulauf AS 350 oder 400 bar, am Ausgang T < 3 bar oder <200 bar. Hinweis: Diese
Angaben stellen nur die Druckbelastbarkeit dar, das Schalten des Ventils mit hohen Drücken am Anschluss T ist nicht gewährleistet.
4.6 Characteristic 5: Actuation
Device socket angle plug:12S001
/ 24S001
Junior Timer connector plug:
12S002 / 24S002
Deutsch DT 04-2P:
12S003 / 24S003
Pilot control connection hydrau-
lic:G1/4“
4.7 Characteristic 6: Neutral position
Whether the valve needs to be open (N1) or closed (N0) in the neutral position should be determined on the application. In a hammer/shear
installation, it can make sense for fail-safe reasons to be open in unswitched: Some hammers might be destroyed in the case of high return
pressure; should there be a defect such as cable break, the valve is open in each case. In shear mode, it must then be closed actively in a
specific movement direction.
In order to avoid pressure shocks during opening (caged pressure), dampened versions are available.
4.8 Characteristic 7: Switching behavior
If a cylinder is moved into its endstop, high pressure is caged. If the counter movement is then initiated by the machine operator and the 2/2
directional valve opens weakly dampened (S0), the volume can decompress suddenly, which can be associated with a loud noise
(decompression shock). For this application, dampened valves ((S1: hydraulically switching and S2: electrically switching) are available. It
should be decided depending on the application, whether high dynamics or high dampening makes sense.
4.9 Characteristic 8: Main section